Docket No.: CWC-165

	DOMOCTION. CIT C 103
FORI * PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	99 , U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	<b>                                       </b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2101173537	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	d address of receiving party(ies):
ARNOLD ESTRAVILLO 9-30-9(	Name: CAMCO INC.
	Address: 5800 KEATON CRESCENT
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1000/4/6
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: MISSISSAUGA State/Prov.: ONT.
☐ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: L5R 3K2
Execution Date: July 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  0/12/1999 DTHOMAS 00000031 09409229  4 FC:581 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s)  07/12/99, 08/16/99 and oq/14/99
Additional numbers	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Craig Wilson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,475	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 2570 Matheson Blvd. East	credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 211	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ont.  Country: Canada ZIP: L4W 4Z3	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  September 29, 1999
Craig Wilson	
Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0263

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

NEDO BANICEVIC of 1964 Main Street, West, #608, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 1J5 CANADA; ARNOLD ESTRAVILLO of 11 Aquila Place, Hamilton, Ontario L9A 5G4 CANADA and MURRAY KLAAS of 1324 Crozier Court, Burlington, Ontario L7P 3N6 CANADA,

sell and assign to CAMCO INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at: 5800 Keaton Crescent, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L5R 3K2 CANADA, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## REFRIGERATOR DOOR CORNER CONSTRUCTION

invented by us, as described in the application for UNITED STATES patent executed on <u>SEPT. 14/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said UNITED STATES application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CAMCO INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisonal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.	
(DATE) 1999	Nedo Banicevic
DECLARATION:	
I ( Name of Witness )	whose full post office address is
( Address of Witness )	
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see	who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Declared at, Ontario, Canada.	
(DATE)	(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0264

July 12, 1999 (DATE)	Ornald Estravillo
DECLARATION:	
I MICHAEL S. SABA	whose full post office address is
I MICHAEC S, SABA  ( Name of Witness )  4160 BARDSTOWN RD LOUSY.11c	Ky 40218
( Address of Witness )	,
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see April 65 TRAVIII	who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.    KENTUCKY, USA. ADE     Declared at Louisville, Ontario, Carada.	
Declared at, Ontario, Carada.	
7/12/99 (DATE)	(Signature of Witness)
(2.2.2)	(Signature of Withess)
(DATE) 1999	Murray Klaas
DECLARATION:	
I ( Name of Witness )	whose full post office address is
( Address of Witness )	
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see	who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Declared at, Ontario, Canada.	
(DATE)	(Signature of Witness)

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

2.

PATENT REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0265